With regard to the above captioned subject matter, we would like to inform that M/s. Akash Infra-Projects 

Limited has received a work order on today on 13/12/2025 from the Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Road and Building Division, Mehsana, amounting to Rs. 86,79,77,520.00/- (Rupees Eighty Six Crore 

Seventy Nine Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only) for Work of Package No. 

Widening and Strengthening/mehsana/2025-26, (1) Nani Kadi Lohr Bavlu Chandrasan Khodano Dhal 

Road Km. 0/0 to 27/260, Ta. Kadi. (2) Bhalti Dharampur Khavad Road Km. 0/0 to 4/550, Ta. Kadi in the 

state of Gujarat.